

Date: 14 August 2025

التاريخ: 14 أغسطس 2025

To: Issuers and Development Services Department

Boursa Kuwait

السادة/ إدارة خدمات وتطوير الإصدار المعترمين بورصة الكوبت

Dear Sirs,

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

Subject: Supplementary Disclosure

Termination of Market Maker service agreement on Boursa Kuwait security

With reference to the above, and pursuant to the provisions of the CMA Executive Bylaws Chapter 4, Module 10 "Disclosure and Transparency" of Law No. 7 of 2010 regarding the establishment of the Capital Markets Authority and Regulating Securities Activities and it's amendments, regarding the disclosure of material information and the mechanism for disclosing it, attached is the 'Supplementary Disclosure' form.

الموضوع: إفصاح مكمل

<u>الغاء اتفاقية صانع سوق مع شركة ثروة للاستثمار على </u> سهم شركة بورصة الكوي<u>ت</u>

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، وعملاً بأحكام الفصل الرابع من اللائحة الكتاب العاشر "الإفصاح والشفافية" من اللائحة التنفيذية للقانون رقم7 لسنة 2010 بشأن إنشاء هيئة أسواق المال وتنظيم نشاط الأوراق المالية وتعديلاتهما، والمتعلقة بالإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية وآلية الإفصاح عنها، نرفق لكم نموذج الإفصاح المكمل.

Sincerely Yours,

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير،

Mohammed Naim Azad Din Chief Financial Officer



محمد نعيم آزاددين رئيس قطاع الشؤون المالية

Mubarak Al Kabeer Street, Kuwait City, Kuwait P.O.Box 1027 Dasman, 15461 Kuwait T: +965 22992000 F: +965 22440476

شارع مبارك الكبير، الكويت، دولة الكويت ص.ب : 1027 دسمان، 15461 الكويت هاتف: 22440476 265+ فاكس: 22440476 296+



ملحق رقم 12 - نموذج الإفصاح المكمل

Appendix 12 - Supplementary Disclosure Form

Date	Name of the Listed Company	اسم الشركة المدرجة	التاريخ
14 August 2025	Boursa Kuwait Securities Company (K.P.S.C.)	شركة بورصة الكويت للأوراق المالية (ش.م.ك.) عامة	14 أغسطس 2025
Disclosure title	Supplementary Disclosure Termination of Market Maker service agreement on Boursa Kuwait security	<u>افصاح مكمل</u> إلغاء اتفاقية صانع سوق مع شركة ثروة للاستثمار على سهم شركة بورصة الكويت	عنوان الإفصاح
Date and Title of Previous Disclosure	05 April 2023 Material Information Disclosure Signing a Market Maker Agreement with Tharwa Investment Co.	05 أبريل 2023 افصاح معلومات جوهرية توقيع اتفاقية صانع سوق مع شركة ثروة للاستثمار	تاريخ وعنوان الإفصاح السابق
Developments that occurred to the disclosure	Further to the previous disclosure, please note that the Market Maker service agreement on Boursa Kuwait security with Tharwa Investment Co is terminated and accordingly, the last date of the service will be on 31/12/2025.	الحاقا إلى الإفصاح السابق، نود أن نفيدكم علما بأنه تم إنهاء اتفاقية خدمة صانع السوق على سهم شركة بورصة الكويت مع شركة ثروة للاستثمار وبناء عليه يكون آخر يوم عمل بها في 2025/12/31.	التطور الحاصل على الإفصاح
The financial effect of the occurring developments (if any)	No Significant Effect of the material information on the financial position of the Company.	لا يوجد أثر للمعلومة الجوهرية على المركز المالي للشركة.	الأثر المالي للتطور الحاصل (إن وجد)

The issuer of this disclosure bears full responsibility for the soundness, accuracy, and completeness of the information contained therein. The issuer acknowledges that it has assumed Care of a Prudent Person to avoid any misleading, false, or incomplete information. The Capital Markets Authority and Boursa Kuwait Securities Exchange shall have no liability whatsoever for the contents of this disclosure. This disclaimer applies to any damages incurred by any Person as a result of the publication of this disclosure, permitting its dissemination through their electronic systems or websites, or its use in any other manner.

يتحمل من أصدر هذا الإفصاح كامل المسؤولية عن صحة المعلومات الواردة فيه ودقتها واكتمالها، وبقر بأنه بذل عناية الشخص الحريص في تجنب أية معلومات مضللة أو خاطئة أو ناقصة، وذلك دون أدنى مسؤولية على كل من هيئة أسواق المال وبورصة الكوبت للأوراق المالية بشأن محتوبات هذا الإفصاح، وبما ينفي عتهما المسؤولية عن أية أضرار قد تلحق بأي شخص جراء نشر هذا الإفصاح أو السماح بنشره عن طريق أنظمتهما الالكترونية أو موقعها الالكتروني، أو نتيجة استخدام هذا الإفصاح بأي طريقة أخرى.